#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)
Complainant,	)
,	)
V.	) PCB No. 05-110
	) (Enforcement - Water)
J. McDANIEL, INC., an Illinois corporation,	)
	)
Respondent.	)

#### NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY DOCUMENTS

TO: Ms. Dorothy M. Gunn
Clerk of the Board
Illinois Pollution Control Board
100 West Randolph Street
Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601
(VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL)

Carol Webb, Esq.
Hearing Officer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
1021 North Grand Avenue East
Post Office Box 19274
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274
(VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL)

### (SEE PERSONS ON ATTACHED LIST)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today served the following discovery documents in the above-referenced matter:

# RESPONDENT J. MCDANIEL, INC.'S ANSWER TO COMPLAINANT'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES; and

# RESPONDENT J. MCDANIEL, INC.'S RESPONSES TO COMPLAINANT'S REQUEST TO PRODUCE DOCUMENTS.

Respectfully submitted,

J. McDANIEL, INC., Respondent,

Dated: July 21, 2006 By: /s/ Edward W. Dwyer

One of Its Attorneys

Edward W. Dwyer Monica T. Rios HODGE DWYER ZEMAN 3150 Roland Avenue Post Office Box 5776 Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776 (217) 523-4900

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Edward W. Dwyer, the undersigned, hereby certify that I have served the attached RESPONDENT J. MCDANIEL, INC.'S ANSWER TO COMPLAINANT'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES, RESPONDENT J. MCDANIEL, INC.'S RESPONSES TO COMPLAINANT'S REQUEST TO PRODUCE DOCUMENTS, and this CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE upon:

Javonna Homan, Esq.
Office of the Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
500 South Second Street
Springfield, Illinois 62706

by depositing said documents in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, in Springfield, Illinois on July 21, 2006, and a copy of Respondent's NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY DOCUMENTS and this CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE upon:

Ms. Dorothy M. Gunn Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

via electronic mail on July 21, 2006; and

Carol Webb, Esq. Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East Post Office Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

by depositing said documents in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, in Springfield, Illinois on July 21, 2006.

/s/ Edward W. Dwyer
Edward W. Dwyer

ECSI:001/Fil/NOS & COS - ANSWER AND RESPONSES